Committee Member Larry Ferdinand seconded the motion, and the 
minutes were approved without correction. 

Action Items 

 A discussion and resolution accepting the proposal of Merchant Capital, L.L.C. for such other 

purchaser as may be designated by the Developer for the purchase of not to exceed Nine Million 
Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($9,750,000) “Louisiana Housing Corporation 
Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Cypress Springs Senior Apartments Project 
#2010-075BF; located at 8200 Cypress Road, Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge 
Parish Louisiana 70811) and providing for other matters in connection therewith.

[...]

Burckel. There being no opposition, the motion passed unanimously. 

 A discussion and resolution accepting the proposal of Community Bank Of Texas, N.A., or such 
other purchaser as may be designated by the Developer for the purchase of not to exceed Four 
Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($4,150,000) Multifamily 
Housing Revenue Bonds (Choctaw Lodge, Project #TC2014-101BF: located 
at 4115, 4150 and 4202 Mohican-Prescott Crossover, Baton Rouge, East 
Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana 70802)  and providing for other matters in connection 
therewith.